PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8117136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABSORPTION SYSTEMS LLC	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMARON (EXTON) LAB SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	436 CREAMERY WAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 600		
City:	EXTON		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17433322
Application Number:	12843706
Application Number:	12843536
Application Number:	11938065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104876-000038, 19, 18, 05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNE GALLAGHER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 064615 FRAME: 0410

508069983

source=Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Name_Change_-_Filed#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Name_Change_-_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064615 FRAME: 0411

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABSORPTION SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABSORPTION SYSTEMS LLC" TO "PHARMARON (EXTON) LAB SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 10:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20224131821

Authentication: 204965184 Date: 11-30-22

PATENT REEL: 064615 FRAME: 0412 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:13 AM 11/30/2022
FILED 10:13 AM 11/30/2022
SR 20224131821 - File Number 6497315

1.

2.

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited I	iability Company	<i>!</i> :	Nickelmann ophysical pages and a second	
Abso	rption Sy	stems LLC	ngay kananang mangap kananang an apagha di manatang ananan ana kahikiki dalam	· ·	yanga ayan kakan ka ka kangan anda ka kakan ka kangan ka angang ka angan ka kangan ka kanan ka ka ka ka ka ka
The C		Formation of the l	imited liability	company is	hereby amende
		he limited :			*8 ;
		EREOF, the und	***		
he	30th	day of Nov	ember		LD. 2022.
		r).	A	1,	
			V: sameniaisenalfinimus J	authorized F	erson(s)
		Ŋ	iame: Boli	mg Lou	President.
				Print or T	ype

PATENT REEL: 064615 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 08/16/2023